SGS

Test Report No. CANHG2202366501 Date: 28 Feb 2022 Page 1 of 3

Client Name: MAYMOM LLC
Client Address : NO. 20-7, ALY 19, LN 333, CHUNGCHENG RD. CHUNAN, MIAOLI COUNTY, TAIWAN

Sample Name : Silicone Sealing o-ring

Client Ref. Info. : The batch No. of MPH017-0.tb is R20220127-6. The batch No. of XPH016-sO.tb
is R20220117-10.

Material : Silicone

Buyer : AMAZON AND OTHERS

Manufacturer : MAYMOM

The above sample(s) and information were provided by the client.

SGS Job No. : XMHL2202000765CW (XMIN2202001288SC) - XM
Date of Sample Received : 21 Feb 2022

Testing Period : 21 Feb 2022 - 28 Feb 2022

Test Requested : Selected test(s) as requested by client.

Test Method : Please refer to next page(s).

Test Results : Please refer to next page(s).

Result Summary :

Test Requested Conclusion

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of PASS
27 October 2004, Council of Europe Resolution AP (2004) 5 — Overall migration

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. Guangzhou Branch

scan to see the report

N .
Kim Cai
Kim Cai
Approved Signatory

CANHG2202366501

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at hitp://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

{d. 198 Kezhu Road Scientech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development District Guangzhou, China 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 WWW.SgSgroup.com.cn
oy, |RE S-S FEARFE BRI FE R BRR1088 HB4R: 510663 t (86-20)82155555  sgs.china@sgs.com
T

- PRRWEHE 5
£, Inspection & Testing Services <5
2 §
4%
§

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report No. CANHG2202366501 Date: 28 Feb 2022 Page 2 of 3

Test Results :

Test Part Description :

Specimen No. SGS Sample ID Description Material
(claimed by the client)
SN1 CAN22-023665.001  Cyan silicone ring Silicone

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, Council of
Europe Resolution AP (2004) 5 — Overall migration

Test Method : With reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex Ill and
Annex V for selection of condition and EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of test methods;
or EN 1186-3:2002 aqueous food simulants by total immersion method;

Simulant Used Time Temperature Max. Permissible Result of 001 Comment
Limit Overall Migration
50% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous 2.0hr(s) 70°C 60mg/kg <20mg/kg PASS
Solution
Area/Volume - 0.81dm?kg
Notes :

1. mg/dm? = milligram per square decimeter

mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with

2. °C = degree Celsius

3. Analytical tolerance of aqueous simulants is 2mg/dm? or 12mg/kg
4. Analytical tolerance of fatty food simulants is 3mg/dm? or 20mg/kg
5.Report the third migration result.

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic “/lwww.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company'’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

198 Kezhu Road Scientech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development District Guangzhou,China 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 www.sgsgroup.com.cn

o ROBRRIINE

<5, Inspection & Testing Services

%
4

HE T - SFEAFEERFZHREERE1985 BB%R: 510663 t (862082155555 sgs.china@sgs.com
I
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report No. CANHG2202366501 Date: 28 Feb 2022 Page 3 of 3

Sample photo:

CANHG2202366501

TR

Wis
11 rzoxon7ae 35000
P G

CAN22-023665.001

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

*** End of Report ***

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic :[lwww.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and j iction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,

A Al K

Inspection & Testing Services
2 &

d% —_— Q}@‘% or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com
S6S-COTONG 5&8%@@% 0., Lid. 198 Kezhu Road Scientech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development Distrct Guangzhou,China 510663 t (86-20)82155555  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
Guangzhou BrantTessesmesestEnical Laboraoy. | HHE - J~M - BFRAF R E M S HRIBHE1985 BB%R: 510663 t (86-20)82155555  sgs.china@sgs.com

I
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



		2022-02-28T22:03:09+0800
	Shenzhen
	SGS officially issued document




